
# Department Vendor Name

Contract 

Number Description

Current 

Contract Value

New Contract / 

Amend $ Value

Contract Begin 

Date

Original 

Contract End 

Date

Current 

Contract End 

Date

New Contract 

End Date

What is being 

requested of F&P

1 Citywide

North American 

Communications 

Resource (NACR)

E13060

VSC for Remote Only 

Maintenance & Support of 

Avaya 

Telephone/Communication 

Equipment

n/a 

(New Contract)
$1,200,000.00 4/1/2014

3/31/2017

with options to 

extend upon 

mutual consent

n/a 

(New 

Contract)

n/a 

(New 

Contract)

Approval of 

exemption from the 

bidding process

2 Police

Local Initiatives 

Support Corporation 

(LISC)

E12533
SC for Coordination and 

Support of Safety Initiatives
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 7/1/2013 3/31/2014 3/31/2014 3/31/2015

Approval of 

exemption from the 

bidding process

3 ITMD Software AG USA, Inc. E7302

SC for Propritary Software 

& Maintenance of the City's 

Mainframe System 

(Amendment #7)

$588,994.00 $84,896.00 3/1/2007

2/28/2008

with 

extensions 

allowable upon 

mutual consent

2/28/2014 2/28/2015

Approval of 

exemption from the 

bidding process

4 Police
Milwaukee Coach & 

Carriage LLC
E12289 VSC for the Lease of Horses $137,000.00 $137,000.00 4/1/2013

3/31/14

with the option 

to extend for 2 

additional 1-

year periods

3/31/2014 3/31/2015

Approval of 

exemption from the 

bidding process

Prepared: February 19, 2014

File: F&P Review List - 2014.02.26.xls

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (02.26.2014) 


